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INTERIM LIFE TABLES

Produced by
The Government Actuary's Department

EXPECTATION OF LIFE

UNITED KINGDOM, MALES

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 1995-1997

AGE x mx qx lx dx ex
  

0 0,006728 0,006706 100000,0 670,6 74,24
1 0,000490 0,000490 99329,4 48,7 73,74
2 0,000304 0,000304 99280,7 30,2 72,77
3 0,000223 0,000223 99250,5 22,2 71,80
4 0,000191 0,000191 99228,3 18,9 70,81
5 0,000165 0,000165 99209,4 16,4 69,83
6 0,000149 0,000149 99193,0 14,8 68,84
7 0,000125 0,000125 99178,2 12,3 67,85
8 0,000148 0,000148 99165,8 14,7 66,86
9 0,000155 0,000155 99151,2 15,4 65,87
10 0,000156 0,000156 99135,8 15,5 64,88
11 0,000163 0,000163 99120,3 16,2 63,89
12 0,000193 0,000193 99104,1 19,1 62,90
13 0,000217 0,000217 99085,0 21,5 61,91
14 0,000259 0,000259 99063,4 25,6 60,92
15 0,000322 0,000322 99037,8 31,9 59,94
16 0,000447 0,000447 99005,9 44,3 58,96
17 0,000684 0,000684 98961,6 67,7 57,98
18 0,000880 0,000879 98893,9 87,0 57,02
19 0,000883 0,000883 98807,0 87,2 56,07
20 0,000901 0,000901 98719,8 88,9 55,12
21 0,001027 0,001026 98630,9 101,2 54,17
22 0,000928 0,000928 98529,7 91,4 53,23
23 0,000913 0,000912 98438,3 89,8 52,27
24 0,000930 0,000929 98348,5 91,4 51,32
25 0,000969 0,000968 98257,1 95,1 50,37
26 0,000922 0,000921 98162,0 90,4 49,42
27 0,000959 0,000959 98071,5 94,0 48,46
28 0,000993 0,000993 97977,5 97,3 47,51
29 0,001027 0,001027 97880,2 100,5 46,56
30 0,001040 0,001040 97779,7 101,7 45,60
31 0,001104 0,001104 97678,1 107,8 44,65
32 0,001108 0,001107 97570,2 108,0 43,70



33 0,001138 0,001138 97462,2 110,9 42,75
34 0,001159 0,001158 97351,3 112,8 41,79
35 0,001181 0,001180 97238,6 114,7 40,84
36 0,001237 0,001236 97123,8 120,0 39,89
37 0,001344 0,001343 97003,8 130,3 38,94
38 0,001472 0,001471 96873,5 142,5 37,99
39 0,001603 0,001602 96731,0 154,9 37,05
40 0,001768 0,001766 96576,1 170,6 36,10
41 0,001881 0,001879 96405,5 181,1 35,17
42 0,002066 0,002064 96224,3 198,6 34,23
43 0,002317 0,002314 96025,7 222,2 33,30
44 0,002378 0,002376 95803,5 227,6 32,38
45 0,002732 0,002729 95575,9 260,8 31,45
46 0,002898 0,002894 95315,1 275,8 30,54
47 0,003159 0,003155 95039,3 299,8 29,63
48 0,003385 0,003380 94739,5 320,2 28,72
49 0,003809 0,003802 94419,3 358,9 27,81
50 0,004187 0,004178 94060,3 393,0 26,92
51 0,004699 0,004688 93667,3 439,1 26,03
52 0,005323 0,005309 93228,2 495,0 25,15
53 0,006003 0,005985 92733,3 555,0 24,28
54 0,006639 0,006617 92178,3 610,0 23,42
55 0,007416 0,007389 91568,3 676,6 22,58
56 0,008241 0,008207 90891,7 746,0 21,74
57 0,009168 0,009126 90145,7 822,7 20,92
58 0,009973 0,009924 89323,0 886,4 20,10
59 0,011132 0,011070 88436,6 979,0 19,30
60 0,012487 0,012409 87457,6 1085,3 18,51
61 0,013807 0,013712 86372,3 1184,3 17,74
62 0,015396 0,015279 85187,9 1301,6 16,98
63 0,017308 0,017159 83886,4 1439,4 16,23
64 0,019472 0,019284 82447,0 1589,9 15,51
65 0,021712 0,021479 80857,0 1736,7 14,80
66 0,023847 0,023566 79120,3 1864,6 14,12
67 0,026831 0,026476 77255,7 2045,4 13,45
68 0,029879 0,029439 75210,3 2214,1 12,80
69 0,033045 0,032507 72996,2 2372,9 12,17
70 0,036756 0,036092 70623,3 2549,0 11,56
71 0,040617 0,039809 68074,3 2709,9 10,98
72 0,045036 0,044044 65364,4 2878,9 10,41
73 0,049352 0,048164 62485,5 3009,5 9,87
74 0,054750 0,053291 59476,0 3169,5 9,34
75 0,058757 0,057080 56306,4 3213,9 8,84
76 0,064878 0,062840 53092,5 3336,3 8,34
77 0,070432 0,068036 49756,2 3385,2 7,87
78 0,078851 0,075860 46370,9 3517,7 7,41
79 0,087407 0,083747 42853,3 3588,8 6,98
80 0,095970 0,091575 39264,4 3595,7 6,57
81 0,104225 0,099063 35668,8 3533,5 6,18
82 0,115261 0,108981 32135,3 3502,1 5,80
83 0,126541 0,119011 28633,2 3407,7 5,45
84 0,136714 0,127967 25225,5 3228,0 5,12



85 0,151506 0,140837 21997,5 3098,1 4,80
86 0,166209 0,153456 18899,4 2900,2 4,50
87 0,180676 0,165706 15999,2 2651,2 4,23
88 0,196437 0,178869 13348,0 2387,5 3,97
89 0,215045 0,194167 10960,5 2128,2 3,73
90 0,225312 0,202499 8832,3 1788,5 3,51
91 0,245707 0,218824 7043,8 1541,3 3,27
92 0,275100 0,241835 5502,4 1330,7 3,04
93 0,298185 0,259496 4171,7 1082,6 2,86
94 0,318513 0,274756 3089,2 848,8 2,68
95 0,351926 0,299266 2240,4 670,5 2,51
96 0,375768 0,316334 1569,9 496,6 2,37
97 0,405685 0,337272 1073,3 362,0 2,23
98 0,405214 0,336947 711,3 239,7 2,11
99 0,463127 0,376048 471,6 177,4 1,93
100 0,490421 0,393846 294,3 115,9 1,80



INTERIM LIFE TABLES

Produced by
The Government Actuary's Department

EXPECTATION OF LIFE

UNITED KINGDOM, FEMALES

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 1995-1997

AGE x mx qx lx dx ex
  

0 0,005344 0,005329 100000,0 532,9 79,39
1 0,000420 0,000420 99467,1 41,7 78,81
2 0,000249 0,000249 99425,3 24,7 77,84
3 0,000168 0,000168 99400,6 16,7 76,86
4 0,000131 0,000131 99383,9 13,0 75,88
5 0,000142 0,000142 99370,8 14,1 74,89
6 0,000124 0,000124 99356,7 12,3 73,90
7 0,000103 0,000103 99344,4 10,2 72,91
8 0,000094 0,000094 99334,2 9,3 71,91
9 0,000112 0,000112 99324,9 11,2 70,92
10 0,000116 0,000116 99313,7 11,5 69,93
11 0,000102 0,000102 99302,3 10,1 68,94
12 0,000116 0,000116 99292,1 11,5 67,94
13 0,000148 0,000148 99280,6 14,7 66,95
14 0,000183 0,000183 99265,9 18,2 65,96
15 0,000225 0,000225 99247,7 22,3 64,97
16 0,000258 0,000258 99225,4 25,6 63,99
17 0,000296 0,000296 99199,8 29,4 63,00
18 0,000302 0,000302 99170,5 29,9 62,02
19 0,000312 0,000312 99140,6 30,9 61,04
20 0,000291 0,000291 99109,7 28,8 60,06
21 0,000336 0,000336 99080,9 33,3 59,08
22 0,000302 0,000302 99047,6 29,9 58,10
23 0,000304 0,000304 99017,6 30,1 57,11
24 0,000333 0,000333 98987,6 33,0 56,13
25 0,000326 0,000326 98954,6 32,2 55,15
26 0,000348 0,000348 98922,3 34,4 54,17
27 0,000390 0,000390 98887,9 38,6 53,19
28 0,000385 0,000385 98849,4 38,0 52,21
29 0,000422 0,000422 98811,3 41,7 51,23
30 0,000438 0,000438 98769,7 43,3 50,25
31 0,000489 0,000489 98726,4 48,2 49,27
32 0,000538 0,000538 98678,1 53,1 48,29



33 0,000578 0,000578 98625,0 57,0 47,32
34 0,000607 0,000607 98568,0 59,8 46,35
35 0,000711 0,000711 98508,2 70,0 45,37
36 0,000739 0,000739 98438,2 72,7 44,41
37 0,000797 0,000797 98365,5 78,4 43,44
38 0,000914 0,000913 98287,1 89,8 42,47
39 0,000974 0,000974 98197,3 95,6 41,51
40 0,001073 0,001073 98101,7 105,2 40,55
41 0,001173 0,001172 97996,5 114,9 39,59
42 0,001300 0,001299 97881,6 127,2 38,64
43 0,001475 0,001473 97754,4 144,0 37,69
44 0,001596 0,001595 97610,4 155,7 36,74
45 0,001764 0,001762 97454,7 171,7 35,80
46 0,001878 0,001877 97283,0 182,6 34,86
47 0,002130 0,002128 97100,4 206,6 33,93
48 0,002259 0,002256 96893,8 218,6 33,00
49 0,002477 0,002474 96675,2 239,1 32,07
50 0,002858 0,002854 96436,1 275,3 31,15
51 0,003255 0,003250 96160,8 312,5 30,24
52 0,003456 0,003450 95848,3 330,7 29,34
53 0,003779 0,003772 95517,6 360,3 28,44
54 0,004091 0,004082 95157,3 388,5 27,54
55 0,004577 0,004566 94768,8 432,7 26,65
56 0,004917 0,004905 94336,1 462,7 25,77
57 0,005541 0,005526 93873,3 518,7 24,90
58 0,006070 0,006051 93354,6 564,9 24,03
59 0,006625 0,006603 92789,7 612,7 23,18
60 0,007455 0,007427 92177,0 684,6 22,33
61 0,008254 0,008220 91492,3 752,1 21,49
62 0,009124 0,009083 90740,3 824,2 20,66
63 0,009856 0,009807 89916,1 881,8 19,85
64 0,011174 0,011112 89034,3 989,4 19,04
65 0,012706 0,012626 88044,9 1111,6 18,25
66 0,014021 0,013924 86933,3 1210,4 17,48
67 0,015442 0,015324 85722,8 1313,6 16,72
68 0,017523 0,017371 84409,2 1466,2 15,97
69 0,019282 0,019098 82943,0 1584,0 15,24
70 0,021621 0,021389 81359,0 1740,2 14,53
71 0,023852 0,023571 79618,7 1876,7 13,84
72 0,026631 0,026281 77742,1 2043,1 13,16
73 0,029543 0,029113 75699,0 2203,8 12,50
74 0,031962 0,031459 73495,1 2312,1 11,86
75 0,035277 0,034666 71183,0 2467,6 11,23
76 0,038917 0,038174 68715,4 2623,1 10,61
77 0,043131 0,042221 66092,3 2790,5 10,01
78 0,048370 0,047228 63301,8 2989,6 9,43
79 0,053984 0,052565 60312,2 3170,3 8,88
80 0,059713 0,057982 57141,9 3313,2 8,34
81 0,066523 0,064381 53828,7 3465,6 7,82
82 0,074411 0,071741 50363,1 3613,1 7,33
83 0,083069 0,079756 46750,0 3728,6 6,86
84 0,092645 0,088544 43021,4 3809,3 6,41



85 0,103125 0,098068 39212,1 3845,5 5,98
86 0,115896 0,109548 35366,7 3874,3 5,58
87 0,127231 0,119621 31492,3 3767,2 5,20
88 0,141771 0,132386 27725,2 3670,4 4,84
89 0,158492 0,146854 24054,7 3532,5 4,50
90 0,174538 0,160529 20522,2 3294,4 4,19
91 0,193445 0,176385 17227,8 3038,7 3,90
92 0,213666 0,193043 14189,1 2739,1 3,62
93 0,235894 0,211006 11450,0 2416,0 3,37
94 0,265376 0,234288 9034,0 2116,6 3,14
95 0,284699 0,249222 6917,4 1724,0 2,95
96 0,313715 0,271178 5193,4 1408,3 2,76
97 0,334223 0,286368 3785,1 1083,9 2,60
98 0,355811 0,302071 2701,2 815,9 2,44
99 0,388302 0,325170 1885,2 613,0 2,28
100 0,420449 0,347414 1272,2 442,0 2,14


